507466137 08/30/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7513030

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN P. DOOHER	08/23/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHN P. DOOHER TRUST
Street Address:	14 AULIKE STREET, UNIT 903
City:	KAILUA
State/Country:	HAWAII
Postal Code:	96734

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8597386

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (808)533-2242

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8085318031

Email: amy@hawaiilawyer.com
Correspondent Name: AMBER M. YONAMINE

Address Line 1: 1003 BISHOP STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: HONOLULU, HAWAII 96813

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMBER M. YONAMINE	
SIGNATURE:	/Amber M. Yonamine/	
DATE SIGNED: 08/30/2022		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2 source=701285#page1.tif source=701285#page2.tif

PATENT 507466137 REEL: 060944 FRAME: 0589

ASSIGNMENT

For good and sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JOHN P. DOOHER ("Assignor"), whose address is 14 Aulike Street, Unit 903, Kailua, Hawaii 96734 does hereby grant, convey, bargain, sell, assign, transfer and deliver unto the JOHN P. DOOHER TRUST, dated Aug. 23, 2022, ("Assignee"), whose address is 14 Aulike Street, Unit 903, Kailua, Hawaii 96734, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in United States Patent Number 8,597,386, dated December 3, 2013, entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTINUOUSLY PUMPING A SOLID MATERIAL AND METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR HYDROGEN FORMATION, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has full right and power to make this Assignment, that as of the date hereof, Assignor is the lawful owner of good and marketable title in and to the patent.

Assignor agrees to execute all documents necessary or appropriate to implement the foregoing, including without limitation, executing and filing any documents required by the government.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the instrument to be executed as of this 23vg day	e Assignor and Assignee have caused this of
JOHN F. DOOHER	OHN P. DOOHER, Trustee of the John P. Dooher Trust

"Assignee"

"Assignor"

PATENT REEL: 060944 FRAME: 0590

N P. going t and

PATENT REEL: 060944 FRAME: 0591

RECORDED: 08/30/2022